No. 15,601

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals For the Ninth Circuit

EVERETT D. IVEY,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED NATIONAL INDEMNITY COMPANY, a corporation, NATIONAL FIRE INSUR-ANCE COMPANY OF HARTFORD, CON-NECTICUT, a corporation, and TRANS-CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation,

Appellees.

BRIEF FOR APPELLEES.

M. K. TAYLOR, FREDERIC G. NAVE, BOYD & TAYLOR, 350 Sansome Street, San Francisco 4, California, Attorneys for Appellees.





.

Subject Index

I.	Page
Statement of the case	-
The findings	3
The insurance policy	7
II.	
Argument of appellant	10
III.	
Appellees' argument and points and authorities	11
1. The \$40.00 premium charge	11
2. The claimed estoppel	13
3 and 4. The claimed ambiguity	18
5. The motion striking certain testimony	19
No ambiguity	23
Conclusion	24

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
American Employers Ins. Co. v. Lindquist, D.C. Cal. 1942 43 F. Supp. 610 Ames v. Employers Casualty Co., 16 Cal. App. 2d 255, 60	16
Pac. 2d 347	. 16
Barnhart Aircraft Inc. v. Preston, 212 C. 19, 297 P. 20 Blackburn v. Home Life Ins. Co., 19 C. 2d 226, 120 Pac. 2d 31	ł
Darmour Prod. Co. v. Ins. Co. of North America, 47 Fed 2d 790	
Kautz v. Zurich General Acc. & Liab., 212 C. 576, 300 Pac 34	
Lowenthal v. Fidelity & Casualty Co., 9 C.A. 275, 98 Pac. 107	5 17
 Madsen v. Maryland Casualty Company, 168 Cal. 204, 142 Pac. 51 McClure v. Cerati, 86 C.A. 2d 74, 194 Pac. 2d 46 Motor T Co. v. Great American Indemnity Co., 6 Cal. 20 	. 13 . 24
439, 58 Pac. 2d 374	
National Auto. Ins. Co. v. I.A.C., 11 C. 2d 689, 81 Pac. 2d 926	
Sampson v. Century Indemnity Co., 8 C. 2d 476, 66 Pac. 2d 434	.17, 18
Shiver v. Liberty Building Loan Assn., 16 C. 2d 296, 100 Pac. 2d 4 Simmons v. California Inst. of Technology, 34 C. 2d 264	.19, 20 .,
209 Pac. 2d 581	. 19
Toth v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co., 123 C.A. 185, 11 Pac. 20 94	. 23
United Iron Works v. Outer Harbor Dock & Wharf Co., 163 Cal. 81, 141 Pac. 917	
Webster v. State Mut. Life Assur. Co., 50 F. Supp. 11 modified 148 F. 2d 315	

Codes

C.C.P., Section 1860		21
----------------------	--	----

No. 15,601
